
        TOWNSHIP OF MELANCTHON 

           A G E N D A

       Thursday April 4, 2019 - 1:00 p.m.

1. Call to Order

2. Announcements

3. Additions/Deletions/Approval of Agenda

4. Declaration of Pecuniary Interest and the General Nature Thereof

5. Approval of Draft Minutes - March 21, 2019

6. Business Arising from Minutes

7. Point of Privilege or Personal Privilege

8. Public Question Period (Please visit our website under Agendas and Minutes for information
on Public Question Period)

9. Public Works
1. Accounts
2. Drainage Request Package for 142 Mill Lane Melancthon
3. Letter from Dufferin Wind Power Request for Temporary Exemption of By-law 49-2015 -

Reduced Load Limits
4. Other

10. Planning
1. Applications to Permit
2. GRCA Draft Updated Source Protection Plan - Motion for endorsement
3. Other

11. Strategic Plan
1. Innovation and Growth - 3.3 - Focus and encourage development in the 3 communities

- Discussion on Action Items
2. Other

12. Police Services Board
1. Joint Police Services Board Meeting hosted by Amaranth Township - April 2, 2019

13. Committee Reports

14. Correspondence

*Board & Committee Minutes
1. North Dufferin Community Centre Board of Management - February 19, 2019
2. Shelburne Public Library - February 19, 2019

* Items for Information Purposes
1. Resolution from City of Quite West - Bottled Water
2. Clearview Zoning By-law Amendment Notice of Passing
3. Email from Michelle Hargrave - Annual Setting of Tax Policies
4. Email from Caroline Mach - Dufferin County Forest Annual Report
5. NVCA Board Meeting Highlights March 22, 2019
6. Email message from Minister Steve Clark regarding Melancthon’s one-time payment of

$317,042.00
7. Email from Eowyn Spencer - Summary of the GRCA General Membership Meeting -

March 22, 2019



8. Email from Guy Giorno - Melancthon Code of Conduct Report 2018-01
9. Email from Bret Lemieux - 2018 Groundwater Monitoring Report - Melancthon Landfill
10. AMO Communications - Federal Budget Commits to One-time Doubling Gas Tax Funds
11. Municipality of Grey Highlands Notice of Public Meeting Concerning a Proposed Zoning

By-law Amendment

* Items for Council Action
1. Letter from John Creelman, Deputy Mayor, Town of Mono - Consider naming a Member

of Council to the POA Board of Management
2. Email from Sara Wicks - Dufferin Climate Initiative
3. Agreement between The Southgate Public Library and the Township of Melancthon
4. Report from Denise Holmes - Return of Security Deposit to Bruce and Annalea Kidd

15. General Business
1. Accounts & Accounts Listing
2. Notice of Intent to Pass By-law

1. Amos Drainage Works, Maintenance Levying By-law
2. By-law to Authorize the Execution of an Agreement between the Corporation 

of the County of Dufferin and The Corporation of the Township of Melancthon
3. By-law to Prescribe Lower Rates of Speed

3. Draft Property Standards By-law - Comments from Township Solicitor
4. New/Other Business/Additions

1. AMO Councillor Training - Councillor Mercer
5. Unfinished Business

1. Heritage Designation/Committee - Councillor Mercer - providing further
information for Council consideration

2. NDCC Budget 2019
3. FTE Officer

16. Delegations/Public Meetings
1. 1:30 p.m. - Guenette - Public Meeting for Proposed Zoning By-law Amendment on

437032 4  Line - Part of the East Part of Lot 11, Concession 4 O.S. R.P. 7R-5230, Part 1th

2. 1:40 p.m. - Copeland - Public Meeting for Proposed Zoning By-law Amendment on
157297 Highway 10 - Part of Lot 276, Concession 1 NE, R.P. 7R-5332, Part 1

3. 2:00 p.m. -- Darrell Keenie, Director of Planning, Economic Development and Culture 
and Karisa Downey - Economic Development Officer, County of Dufferin regarding the
Dufferin County Sign Design Presentation 

4. 2:30 p.m. - Dave Milliner, CAO, Township of Southgate and Mitchell DaCruz, Acting Fire
Chief, Dundalk Fire Department regarding an update on Fire Department

5. 5:00 p.m. - Nancy Neale, Watson and Associates - Council Workshop re:  Development
Charges

17. Closed Session

18. Third Reading of By-laws

19. Notice of Motion

20. Confirmation By-law

21. Adjournment and Date of Next Meeting - Thursday, April 18, 2019 - 5:00 p.m.

22. On Sites

22. Correspondence on File at the Clerk’s Office


















































































































































































































































































































	April 4, 2019
	PW 2 ~ Drainage Request Package for 142 Mill Lane Melancthon
	PW 3 ~ Letter from Dufferin Wind Power Request for Temporary Exemption of By-law 49-2015 - Reduced Load Limits
	PLAN 1 ~ Applications to Permit
	BD COMM 1 ~ North Dufferin Community Centre Board of Management - February 19, 2019
	BD COMM 2 ~ Shelburne Public Library - February 19, 2019
	INFO 1 ~ Resolution from City of Quite West - Bottled Water
	INFO 2 ~ Clearview Zoning By-law Amendment Notice of Passing
	INFO 3 ~ Email from Michelle Hargrave - Annual Setting of Tax Policies
	INFO 4 ~ Email from Caroline Mach - Dufferin County Forest Annual Report
	INFO 5 ~ NVCA Board Meeting Highlights March 22, 2019
	INFO 6 ~ Email message from Minister Steve Clark regarding Ontario’s Finances
	INFO 7 ~ Email from Eowyn Spencer - Summary of the GRCA General Membership Meeting - March 22, 2019
	INFO 8 ~ Email from Guy Giorno - Melancthon Code of Conduct Report 2018-01
	INFO 9 ~ Email from Bret Lemieux - 2018 Groundwater Monitoring Report - Melancthon Landfill
	INFO 10 ~ AMO Communications - Federal Budget Commits to One-time Doubling Gas Tax Funds
	INFO 11 ~ Municipality of Grey Highlands Notice of Public Meeting Concerning a Proposed Zoning By-law Amendment
	ACT 1 ~ Letter from John Creelman, Deputy Mayor, Town of Mono - Consider naming a Member of Council to the POA Board of Management
	ACT 2 ~ Email from Sara Wicks - Dufferin Climate Initiative
	ACT 3 ~ Agreement between The Southgate Public Library and the Township of Melancthon
	ACT 4 ~ Report from Denise Holmes - Return Deposit to Bruce and Annalea Kidd
	GB 2.1 ~ Amos Drainage Works, Maintenance Levying By-law
	GB 2.2 ~ By-law to Authorize the Execution of an Agreement between The Corpoaration of the County of Dufferin and The Corporation of the Township of Melancthon
	GB 2.3 ~ By-law to Prescribe Lower Rates of Speed
	GB 3 ~ Draft Property Standards By-law - Comments from Township Solicitor
	DEL 1 ~ Guenette - Public Meeting for Proposed Zoning By-law Amendment on 437032 4th Line - Part of the East Part of Lot 11, Concession 4 O.S. R.P. 7R-5230, Part 1
	DEL 2 ~ Copeland - Public Meeting for Proposed Zoning By-law Amendment on 157297 Highway 10 - Part of Lot 276, Concession 1 NE, R.P. 7R-5332, Part 1
	DEL 3 ~ Darrell Keenie, Director of Planning, Economic Development and Culture  and Karisa Downey - Economic Development Officer, County of Dufferin regarding the Dufferin County Sign Design Presentation



